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AMENDED PUBLIC SERVICE LIST 

I, Lisa R. Barton, hereby certify that the parties listed have entered an appearance in the above 
captioned investigation, and a copy of the Public Service List was served upon the following 
parties via first class mail and air mail where necessary.  Only Public Information is to be 
served on the Parties Listed Below.  Served September 9, 2021. *NOTE:  Change in lead 
counsel for Embassy of Spain.  
 
 

/s/  

Lisa R. Barton, Secretary 
U.S. International Trade Commission 
500 E Street, S.W. 
Suite 112 
Washington, D.C. 20436 

On behalf of petitioner Appvion Operations, Inc. 
and Domtar Corporation: 
 
Stephen J. Orava, Esq. 
King & Spalding LLP 
1700 Pennsylvania Ave., N.W. 
Washington, D.C. 20006-4706 
202.737.0500 – voice 
202.626.3737 – fax 
sorava@kslaw.com 
tradeservice@kslaw.com 
 
On behalf of Papierfabrik August Koehler SE: 
 
F. Amanda DeBusk, Esq. 
Dechert, LLP 
1900 K Street, N.W. 
Washington, D.C. 20006 
202.261.3452 – voice 
202.261.3333 – fax 
Amanda.debusk@dechert.com 
tradeservice@dechert.com 
 
 

 
On behalf of Matra Americas LLC: 
 
Donald B. Cameron, Esq. 
Morris, Manning & Martin, LLP 
1401 Eye Street, N.W. 
Suite 600 
Washington, D.C. 20005 
202.216.4811 – voice 
dcameron@mmmlaw.com 
tradeservice@mmmlaw.com 
 
On behalf of Hansol Paper Co., Ltd. and Hansol 
America, Inc.: 
 
J. David Park, Esq. 
Arnold & Porter Kaye Scholer LLP 
601 Massachusetts Ave., N.W. 
Washington, D.C. 20001 
202.942.5646 – voice 
David.park@arnoldporter.com 
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On behalf of Torraspapel S.A.: 
 
Michael P.  House, Esq. 
Perkins Coie LLP 
700 Thirteenth Street, N.W. 
Washington, D.C. 20005 
202.654.6288 – voice 
202.654.9667 – fax 
mhouse@perkinscoie.com 
trade@perkinscoie.com 
 
On behalf of Sun Traders LLC: 
 
Camelia C. Mazard, Esq. 
Doyle, Barlow & Mazard PLLC 
1776 K Street, N.W. 
Suite 200 
Washington, D.C. 20006 
202.589.1837 – voice 
cmazard@dbmlawgroup.com 
apoattorney@dbmlawgroup.com 
 
On behalf of Mitsubishi Imaging Inc., and 
Mitsubishi HiTec Paper Europe GmbH: 
 
Eric C. Emerson, Esq. 
Steptoe & Johnson LLP 
1330 Connecticut Avenue, N.W. 
Washington, D.C. 20036-1795 
202.429.8076 – voice 
eemerson@steptoe.com 
trade@steptoe.com 
 
On behalf of Nippon Paper Industries Co., Ltd. 
and Paper Products Marketing (USA) Inc.: 
 
Richard L.A. Weiner, Esq. 
Sidley Austin LLP 
1501 K Street, N.W. 
Washington, D.C. 20005 
202.736.8000 – voice 
202.736.8711 – fax 
rweiner@sidley.com 
 
 

 
 
Sibylle Zitko  
Senior Legal Advisor  
Delegation of the European Union to the United 
States of America  
2175 K Street NW  
Washington, DC 20037  
202-862-9500 -voice 
202-320-0795 - fax 
Sibylle.Zitko@eeas.europa.eu 
 
*Mrs. Pilar de Carlos 
Commercial Counselor 
Economic and Commercial Office 
Embassy of Spain 
2375 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. 
Washington, D.C. 20037 
202.728.2375 – voice 
washington@comercio.mineco.es 
mpcarlos@comercio.mineco.es 
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